PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SERONO BIODEVELOPMENT
Street Address:	37 RUE SAINT ROMAIN
City:	LYON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13036310
Application Number:	12491474
Application Number:	11366965
Application Number:	09201228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=MerckSerono-NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026293 FRAME: 0081 OP \$160 00 13

→→→ MEWBURN 24/11 2010 WED 11:23 FAX

@002/002

MERCK SERONO BIODEVELOPMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, MERCK SERONO BIODEVELOPMENT, certify that the names **SERONO** INSTITUTE" and "MERCK **GENETICS** "SERONO BIODEVELOPMENT" refer to the same company.

The change of corporate name from SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE to MERCK SERONO BIODEVELOPMENT has been decided by ordinary and extraordinary sole shareholder decisions of the 13th May 2008.

This modification only concerns the company's name but has not affected its legal identity (i.e no modification regarding its Registration Number with the French Trade and Company Registry, no modification of its VAT Identification Number).

Duly executed in Lyon, On August, 27th, 2008.

Pierre-Henry LONGERAY

CERTIFIED

TRUE PHOTOCOPY

Geneva.

MERCK SERONO BIODEVELOPMENT - 37 rue Saint-Romain - 69008 LYON

Tél.: 04.72.78.25.25 - Fax: 04.72.78.39.05

Société par Actions Simplifiée au capital de 64.887.801 Euros 351 723 440 rcs Lyon/ape 6420 Z - ident, tva FR 64 351 723 440

> PATENT REEL: 026293 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 05/17/2011